TRANSPORTATION NETWORK SERVICE RATE CHART

Subdivision Name
Ocean City
Montgomery County
City of Frederick
City of Brunswick
Prince George’s County
City of Annapolis
Baltimore City
Howard County
Anne Arundel County

Subdivision Code

2402
1600
1104
1101
1700
0201
0400
1400
0200

Effective Date Assessment Rate
November 1, 2015 $0.25
December 1, 2015 $0.25

March 1, 2016 $0.25

July 1, 2016 $0.25

July 1, 2016 $0.25

May 1, 2017 $0.25
August 1, 2020 $0.25
September 1, 2023 $0.25
March 1, 2024 $0.25

TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY IMPACT FEE RATES

Type of Trip

Shared Passenger Trips

Single-Passenger Trips using fuel cell electric vehicles or

plug-in electric drive vehicles

All Other Passenger Trips originating in Maryland

Revised June 1, 2024

Impact Fee Rate (effective July 1, 2024)

$0.50

$0.50

$0.75





