TRANSPORTATION NETWORK SERVICE RATE CHART

Subdivision Name	Subdivision Code	Effective Date	Assessment Rate
Ocean City	2402	November 1, 2015	\$0.25
Montgomery County	1600	December 1, 2015	\$0.25
City of Frederick	1104	March 1, 2016	\$0.25
City of Brunswick	1101	July 1, 2016	\$0.25
Prince George's County	1700	July 1, 2016	\$0.25
City of Annapolis	0201	May 1, 2017	\$0.25
Baltimore City	0400	August 1, 2020	\$0.25
Howard County	1400	September 1, 2023	\$0.25
Anne Arundel County	0200	March 1, 2024	\$0.25

TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY IMPACT FEE RATES

Type of Trip	Impact Fee Rate (effective July 1, 2024)
Shared Passenger Trips	\$0.50
Single-Passenger Trips using fuel cell electric vehicles or plug-in electric drive vehicles	\$0.50
All Other Passenger Trips originating in Maryland	\$0.75

Revised June 1, 2024